

55TH PLENARY ASSEMBLY SESSION 1ST TO 7TH JULY 2024 LUANDA, ANGOLA

ORDER PAPER

THURSDAY, 4TH JULY 2024

Orders of the Day

1. Motion for the Adoption of the Report of the Standing Committee on Human and Social Development and Special Programmes

"That the Report of the Standing Committee on Human and Social Development and Special Programmes be adopted by the 55th Plenary Assembly"

Mover: Hon. Mope KHATI, Chairperson Seconder: Hon. Lynette KARENYI, Vice Chairperson

2. Motion for the Adoption of the Report of the Standing Committee on Democratisation, Governance and Human Rights

"That the Report of the Standing Committee on Democratisation, Governance and Human Rights be adopted by the 55th Plenary Assembly"

Mover: Hon. Leonard MWALWANDA, Chairperson Seconder: Hon. Utaara MOOTU, Member of the Committee

3. Motion for the Adoption of the Report of the Standing Committee on Trade, Industry, Finance and Investment

"That the Report of the Standing Committee on Trade, Industry, Finance and Investment be adopted by the 55th Plenary Assembly"

Mover: Hon. Ruth MENDES, Chairperson Seconder: Hon. Alfred KIMEA, Vice Chairperson

4. Motion for the Adoption of the Report of the Standing Committee on Food, Agriculture and Natural Resources

"That the Report of the Standing Committee on Food, Agriculture and Natural Resources be adopted by the 55th Plenary Assembly"

Mover: Hon. Phillipus KATAMELO, Chairperson Seconder: Hon. Mutinta MAZOKA, Vice Chairperson

5. Motion for the Adoption of the Report of the Regional Parliamentary Model Laws Oversight Committee

"That the Report of the Regional Parliamentary Model Laws Oversight Committee be adopted by the 55th Plenary Assembly"

Mover: Hon. Princess KASUNE, Chairperson Seconder: Hon. Phillipus KATAMELO, Vice Chairperson

6. Statement under Rule 45 of the Rules of Procedure

Hon. Nelly B. K. Kashumba Mutti, SC, Speaker of the Parliament of Zambia to make a Statement on the 148th IPU Assembly and related meetings held from 21st to 28th March 2024 in Geneva, Switzerland, pursuant to Rule 45 of the Rules of Procedure.

Ends.